Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
TELOPS INC				10/31/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	AEFOS OPTICAL SOLUTIONS INC			
Street Address:	Bishopsgate, Station Road			
Internal Address:	Unit 3			
City:	Taplow, Berkshire			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	SL6 OPA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		07500		
Patent Number: 67586		67586		
CONNESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)955-5564				
conceptingence will be sent via co mail when the lax allempt is ansuccessial.				
Phone: 202 663 7271				
Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke				
Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW				
Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP, Suite 100				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			072853-00095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/carolyn felter/	
Total Attachments: 2 source=patent assignment to AEFOS#page1.tif source=patent assignment to AEFOS#page2.tif				
500174045 PATENT 500174045 REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0843				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TELOPS INC., a Canadian corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 4940, Pierre-Georges-Roy, Saint-Augustin, Province of Quebec, G3A 1V7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the United States patent identified and set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS AEFOS OPTICAL SOLUTIONS INC., a Canadian corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Unit 3, Bishopsgate, Station Road, Taplow, Berkshire SL6 0PA, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patent, including the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of its rights, title and interest in the Patent, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, any other applications or patents claiming priority from the Patent, and any and all patent that may issue on any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to take such further action and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of all rights, title and interest in the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers duly authorized, this 3^{15} day of October, 2006.

TELOPS Iľ Per: Name: Title:

AEFQS OPTIGAL SOLUTIONS INC Per:

Name: KODEKT MOSEDALE

Title: DIRECTOR



SCHEDULE " A "

PATENT

<u>Patent</u>

2

Patent number

CLEANING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPTICAL CONNECTORS

6,758,605

G:\128809\fla-cov cession-brevet-US.doc

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 11/03/2006